	Ub-2	<u> 2</u> 2-2000	<u> </u>
FORM PTO-			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	<u>ite.</u> 1013	386698	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lamson Corporation		2. Name and address o	
General Partnership Limited X_ Corporation-State New York Other	04-26-2000	et Address: 1800 : State: Zip: Qu	Gardner Expressway nincy, Illinois 62301
U.S	. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt (ot. #26 rdividual(s) sitizana	hip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned? _Yes A_ NO	_ Association	anp
3. Nature of conveyance:		_ General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Assignment _ Merger	uP)	X Corporation-State I	Delaware
_ Security Agreement _ Change	of Name H. The	If assignee is not dom	iciled in the United States, a domestic tion is attached: _ Yes _ No
Execution Date: Affective August 8, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
75/373,149		B. Tradema	rk Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicat	ions and registrations involved: one
Name: James B. Conte		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson		X Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 600	690-2786	_ Authorized to be charge	ged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this form i	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg document. James B. Conte Name of Person Signing	soing information is true	mtd	April 14, 2000 Date of pages comprising cover sheet 1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	Do not detach this poet information to:	ortion	
000 NACHYEN 00000021 75373149 ~	Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks	
81 (40.00 OP)	Box Assignme Washington, D.C	nts . 20231	a recorded including time for reviewing the
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is edocument and gathering the data needed, and completing Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Syst Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050	g and reviewing the sample ems, PK2-1000C, Washingt	cover sheet. Send commen	its regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

06/22/3 01 FC:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0751

Docket No. 6512-3469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gardner Denver, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1800 Gardner Expressway, Quincy, Illinois 62301 is the successor to the business of Lamson Corporation once having had a place of business at 1 Lamson Street, Syracuse, New York.

WHEREAS, Lamson Corporation is the applicant to register the mark LAMGARD under application no. 75/373,149.

WHEREFORE affective August 8, 1999, to affect a change of title in the application from Lamson Corporation to Gardner Denver, Inc., thereby making Gardner Denver, Inc. the applicant, Lamson Corporation hereby assigns all of its right title and interest in and to the application for LAMGARD to Gardner Denver, Inc. Lamson Corporation further assigns all of its right title and interest in and to the mark LAMGARD, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the mark and all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of said trademark.

Lamson Corporation	
By: Welle Sh Cornell	
Helen W. Cornell	
Print Name: Helen W. Cornell	
Tirle: Vice President, Corporate Secretary, and Treasurer	_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0752

Date of Deposit: April 14, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Post Office, prepaid first class mail on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Deborah E. Dudek
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee).
Deborah E. Dudek
(Signature of person mailing paper or fee).

RECORDED: 04/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0753